Imported Agency ProductsTUBULAR LINEAR MOTORS
NLI080X series
Specification
Model NLI080X
M
ec
ha
ni

ø8
NLI080X – 100 – HR
Order example
Feature
MODEL STROKE CONNECTOR
TYPE
* Please contact us for other stroke requirements.
(Hirose HR10A)
F(N)
Area of short duty
S3-5%
Area of continuous running
duty - S1 water cooling
Area of continuous running
duty - S1 air cooling
0
6.9 10.96 m/s
v(m/sec)
NC
WC
1
17.58N
41.35N
9.25N
Imported Agency ProductsTUBULAR LINEAR MOTORS
NLI080X Connector Pinout
Pinout
Power and I/O cable (NLI080X-DA002011-5M)
Moter side
(HR10A-10P-12P)
D-SUB side
(Male D-SUB 15P)
D-Sub side
Pin No. Signal Description Function Motor side
Pin No.
1 RS485_B Modbus B 12
2 RS485_A Modbus A 10
3 GND Ground 2
4 +24VDC Power 3
5 +24VDC Power 4
6 GND Ground 5
7 GND Ground 11
8 DIG_IN_0 Digital Input 0 (24V logic) Enable / Homing 6
9 DIG_IN_1 Digital Input 1 (24V logic) Motion trigger 7
10 DIG_OUT_0 Digital output 0 (24V logic, internal pull-up, NPN) Motor running 8
11 DIG_OUT_1 Digital output 1 (24V logic, internal pull-up, NPN) Motor fault 9
12 DIG_OUT_2 Digital output 2 (24V logic, internal pull-up, NPN) Programmable 1
13~15 None
91
102 8
712113
4
5
6
1
9 15
8
Cable accessories connection diagram
PC communication cable
Such as DB15-M2 or MOD-15-F
(Prepared by the customer)
PLC / PC-base control
24V 0V
PC   NLI080X-DA002060 (With pin converter)  NLI080X-DA002011-5M   NLI080X
PLC / PC-base  D-sub adapter  NLI080X-DA002011-5M   NLI080X
Pin
converter
USB  RS485
DC24/48V
Power